
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4264
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
PILOT TRAINING INSTITUTES
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open new pilot training insititutes equipped with modern facilities in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the locations identified for this purpose, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the time by which these training institutes are likely to be set up?

Answer

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri Ashok Gajapathi Raju Pusapati)

(a) There is no such proposal.

(b) to (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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